Florida Hospitals' MidTerm Scores on Medicare Penalty Scale

Next year, hospitals reporting a certain level of preventable infections and complications face penalties.

Preliminary data, from 2012, show several dozen Florida facilities are in the penalty zone.

Hospitals were measured on a 10-point scale.

Two hospitals, in orange, will almost certainly be in the penalty zone next year.

Those scoring above 7, in yellow, also are at risk.
They will be penalized if 2013 data doesn’t drop the score below the penalty threshold.

Hospital

Venice Regional Medical Center
Gulf Coast Medical Center Lee Mem Health System
Broward Health Coral Springs

Ed Fraser Memorial Hospital

UF Health Jacksonville

South Lake Hospital

Kendall Regional Medical Center
Lehigh Regional Medical Center
Heart Of Florida Regional Medical Center
Lee Memorial Hospital

Morton Plant North Bay Hospital
Cape Coral Hospital

Tampa General Hospital
Broward Health Medical Center
Memorial Hospital Jacksonville
Bartow Regional Medical Center
Palmetto General Hospital
Manatee Memorial Hospital
Sarasota Memorial Hospital

St Petersburg General Hospital
Jackson Memorial Hospital

St Anthony's Hospital

City

Venice

Fort Myers
Coral Springs
Macclenny
Jacksonville
Clermont

Miami

Lehigh Acres
Davenport

Fort Myers

New Port Richey
Cape Coral
Tampa

Fort Lauderdale
Jacksonville
Bartow

Hialeah
Bradenton
Sarasota

Saint Petersburg
Miami

Saint Petersburg

County
Sarasota

Lee

Broward
Baker

Duval

Lake
Miami-Dade
Lee

Polk

Lee

Pasco

Lee
Hillsborough
Broward
Duval

Polk
Miami-Dade
Manatee
Sarasota
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Pinellas

Preliminary

HAC Score
10
9.35
8.975
8.95
8.7
8.375
8.3
8.25
8.05
8.05
8
7.725
7.725
7.7
7.675
7.625
7.625
7.575
7.55
7.55
7.4
7.375



Central Florida Regional Hospital
North Shore Medical Center

South Bay Hospital

St Joseph's Hospital

Baptist Hospital Of Miami Inc
Florida Hospital Carrollwood
Highlands Regional Medical Center
Medical Center Of Trinity

Palms Of Pasadena Hospital

Citrus Memorial Hospital

Douglas Gardens Hospital

Capital Regional Medical Center
Northside Hospital

Sacred Heart Hospital

Wuesthoff Medical Center Rockledge
Northwest Medical Center

Florida Hospital Waterman

St Cloud Regional Medical Center
Brooksville Regional Hospital
Leesburg Regional Medical Center
Broward Health Imperial Point
Halifax Health Medical Center
Bayfront Medical Center Inc
Jupiter Medical Center

Doctors Hospital Inc

Morton Plant Hospital

Mount Sinai Medical Center

Town & Country Hospital

Florida Hospital

Wuesthoff Medical Center - Melbourne
Doctors Hospital Of Sarasota
Westside Regional Medical Center
Brandon Regional Hospital

Florida Hospital Memorial Medical Center

Sanford

Miami

Sun City Center
Tampa

Miami

Tampa

Sebring

Trinity

Saint Petersburg
Inverness
Miami
Tallahassee
Saint Petersburg
Pensacola
Rockledge
Margate
Tavares

Saint Cloud
Brooksville
Leesburg

Fort Lauderdale
Daytona Beach
Saint Petersburg
Jupiter

Coral Gables
Clearwater
Miami Beach
Tampa

Orlando
Melbourne
Sarasota
Plantation
Brandon
Daytona Beach

Seminole
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Highlands
Pasco
Pinellas
Citrus
Miami-Dade
Leon
Pinellas
Escambia
Brevard
Broward
Lake
Osceola
Hernando
Lake
Broward
Volusia
Pinellas
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Orange
Brevard
Sarasota
Broward
Hillsborough
Volusia

7.225
7.2
7.075
7.05
7.025
7.025
7.025
7.025
7.025

6.975
6.925
6.925
6.9
6.875
6.725
6.725
6.6
6.6
6.575
6.55
6.425
6.425
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.375
6.325
6.275
6.275
6.25
6.225



Metropolitan Hospital Of Miami

North Florida Regional Medical Center

Putnam Community Medical Center
Peace River Regional Medical Center
Orlando Health

Memorial Hospital West

Anne Bates Leach Eye Hospital
Indian River Medical Center

Jay Hospital

University Hospital And Medical Center

Plantation General Hospital
South Miami Hospital

Lakeland Regional Medical Center
Orange Park Medical Center
Memorial Regional Hospital
Fawcett Memorial Hospital
Mease Countryside Hospital
Memorial Hospital Pembroke
Sebastian River Medical Center
Villages Regional Hospital, The
Baptist Hospital

West Florida Hospital

Holmes Regional Medical Center
Winter Haven Hospital

Baptist Medical Center

Mease Hospital Dunedin

Florida Hospital Tampa

Mayo Clinic

Wellington Regional Medical Center
Lower Keys Medical Center
Flagler Hospital

Florida Hospital Flagler

JFK Medical Center

Memorial Hospital Miramar

Miami
Gainesville
Palatka

Port Charlotte
Orlando
Pembroke Pines
Miami

Vero Beach
Jay

Tamarac
Plantation
South Miami
Lakeland
Orange Park
Hollywood
Port Charlotte
Safety Harbor
Pembroke Pines
Sebastian

The Villages
Pensacola
Pensacola
Melbourne
Winter Haven
Jacksonville
Dunedin
Tampa
Jacksonville
Wellington
Key West
Saint Augustine
Palm Coast
Atlantis
Miramar

Miami-Dade
Alachua
Putnam
Charlotte
Orange
Broward
Miami-Dade
Indian River
Santa Rosa
Broward
Broward
Miami-Dade
Polk

Clay
Broward
Charlotte
Pinellas
Broward
Indian River
Sumter
Escambia
Escambia
Brevard
Polk

Duval
Pinellas
Hillsborough
Duval

Palm Beach
Monroe
Saint Johns
Flagler

Palm Beach
Broward

5.575
5.575
54
5.35
5.325
5.325
5.275
5.275
5.225
5.1
5.075
5.075
5.025
5.025



Healthmark Regional Medical Center
Sacred Heart Hospital On The Gulf

St Vincent's Medical Center Southside
West Boca Medical Center

Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center
Martin Medical Center

Palm Bay Hospital

Florida Hospital Deland

Fort Walton Beach Medical Center

St Mary's Medical Center

Boca Raton Regional Hospital

Good Samaritan Medical Center
North Okaloosa Medical Center
Physicians Regional Medical Center - Pine Ridge
West Palm Hospital

Hialeah Hospital

Regional Medical Center Bayonet Point
South Florida Baptist Hospital
University Of Miami Hospital

West Kendall Baptist Hospital

Baptist Medical Center Beaches
Blake Medical Center

Coral Gables Hospital

Palm Springs General Hospital

St Vincent's Medical Center

Cape Canaveral Hospital

Lake Wales Medical Center

Seven Rivers Regional Medical Center
Palms West Hospital

Uf Health Shands Hospital

Aventura Hospital And Medical Center
Bethesda Hospital East

Osceola Regional Medical Center
Twin Cities Hospital

Defuniak Springs
Port Saint Joe
Jacksonville
Boca Raton

Palm Beach Gardens

Stuart

Palm Bay

Deland

Fort Walton Beach
West Palm Beach
Boca Raton

West Palm Beach
Crestview

Naples

West Palm Beach
Hialeah

Hudson

Plant City

Miami

Miami
Jacksonville Beach
Bradenton

Coral Gables
Hialeah
Jacksonville
Cocoa Beach
Lake Wales
Crystal River
Loxahatchee
Gainesville
Aventura
Boynton Beach
Kissimmee
Niceville

Walton
Gulf

Duval

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Martin
Brevard
Volusia
Okaloosa
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Okaloosa
Collier

Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Pasco
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Duval
Manatee
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Duval
Brevard
Polk

Citrus

Palm Beach
Alachua
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Osceola
Okaloosa

4.925
4.775
4.75
4.75
4.7
4.675
4.675
4.65
4.65
4.65
4.625
4.6
4.575
4.575
4.575
4.475
4.45
4.35
4.35
4.25
4.25
4.25
41
4.05
4.025

3.975
3.975
3.95
3.95



Largo Medical Center

Bert Fish Medical Center

Broward Health North

Memorial Hospital Of Tampa

Edward White Hospital

Florida Hospital Heartland Medical Center
Pasco Regional Medical Center

Charlotte Regional Medical Center

Holy Cross Hospital Inc

Ocala Regional Medical Center

Bay Medical Center Sacred Heart Health System
Gulf Breeze Hospital

Munroe Regional Medical Center

Florida Hospital Wesley Chapel

Viera Hospital

Santa Rosa Medical Center

Florida Hospital Fish Memorial

Gulf Coast Regional Medical Center

Oak Hill Hospital

Florida Hospital Zephyrhills

Lakeside Medical Center

Shands Lake Shore Regional Medical Center
Doctor's Memorial Hospital Inc

Lawnwood Regional Medical Center & Heart Institute

Naples Community Hospital
Health Central

Tallahassee Memorial Hospital
Desoto Memorial Hospital
Lake City Medical Center

St Lucie Medical Center
Florida Hospital North Pinellas
Jackson Hospital

Delray Medical Center
Cleveland Clinic Hospital

Largo

New Smyrna Beach
Pompano Beach
Tampa

Saint Petersburg
Sebring

Dade City
Punta Gorda
Fort Lauderdale
Ocala

Panama City
Gulf Breeze
Ocala

Wesley Chapel
Melbourne
Milton

Orange City
Panama City
Brooksville
Zephyrhills
Belle Glade
Lake City

Perry

Fort Pierce
Naples

Ocoee
Tallahassee
Arcadia

Lake City

Port Saint Lucie
Tarpon Springs
Marianna
Delray Beach
Weston

Pinellas
Volusia
Broward
Hillsborough
Pinellas
Highlands
Pasco
Charlotte
Broward
Marion
Bay

Santa Rosa
Marion
Pasco
Brevard
Santa Rosa
Volusia
Bay
Hernando
Pasco
Palm Beach
Columbia
Taylor
Saint Lucie
Collier
Orange
Leon

De Soto
Columbia
Saint Lucie
Pinellas
Jackson
Palm Beach
Broward

3.8
3.725
3.725
3.725

3.65
3.65
3.65
3.625
3.625
3.625

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.45
3.45

34
3.375
3.375
3.325

3.1

3.1

3.1

2.95
2.95
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.05

1.975
1.7



Homestead Hospital

Lakewood Ranch Medical Center

Larkin Community Hospital

Westchester General Hospital

Baptist Medical Center - Nassau

Englewood Community Hospital

Parrish Medical Center

Raulerson Hospital

Sacred Heart Hospital On The Emerald Coast

Source: Kaiser Health News

Homestead
Bradenton

South Miami
Miami
Fernandina Beach
Englewood
Titusville
Okeechobee
Miramar Beach

Miami-Dade
Manatee
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Nassau
Sarasota
Brevard
Okeechobee
Walton

1.7
1.35
1.35
1.35
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