Florida Hospitals' MidTerm Scores on Medicare Penalty Scale

Next year, hospitals reporting a certain level of preventable infections and complications face penalties.

Preliminary data, from 2012, show several dozen Florida facilities are in the penalty zone.

Hospitals were measured on a 10-point scale.

Two hospitals, in orange, will almost certainly be in the penalty zone next year.

Those scoring above 7, in yellow, also are at risk.

They will be penalized if 2013 data doesn't drop the score below the penalty threshold.

			Preliminary
Hospital	City	County	HAC Score
Venice Regional Medical Center	Venice	Sarasota	10
Gulf Coast Medical Center Lee Mem Health System	Fort Myers	Lee	9.35
Broward Health Coral Springs	Coral Springs	Broward	8.975
Ed Fraser Memorial Hospital	Macclenny	Baker	8.95
UF Health Jacksonville	Jacksonville	Duval	8.7
South Lake Hospital	Clermont	Lake	8.375
Kendall Regional Medical Center	Miami	Miami-Dade	8.3
Lehigh Regional Medical Center	Lehigh Acres	Lee	8.25
Heart Of Florida Regional Medical Center	Davenport	Polk	8.05
Lee Memorial Hospital	Fort Myers	Lee	8.05
Morton Plant North Bay Hospital	New Port Richey	Pasco	8
Cape Coral Hospital	Cape Coral	Lee	7.725
Tampa General Hospital	Tampa	Hillsborough	7.725
Broward Health Medical Center	Fort Lauderdale	Broward	7.7
Memorial Hospital Jacksonville	Jacksonville	Duval	7.675
Bartow Regional Medical Center	Bartow	Polk	7.625
Palmetto General Hospital	Hialeah	Miami-Dade	7.625
Manatee Memorial Hospital	Bradenton	Manatee	7.575
Sarasota Memorial Hospital	Sarasota	Sarasota	7.55
St Petersburg General Hospital	Saint Petersburg	Pinellas	7.55
Jackson Memorial Hospital	Miami	Miami-Dade	7.4
St Anthony's Hospital	Saint Petersburg	Pinellas	7.375

Central Florida Regional Hospital	Sanford	Seminole	7.225
North Shore Medical Center	Miami	Miami-Dade	7.2
South Bay Hospital	Sun City Center	Hillsborough	7.075
St Joseph's Hospital	Tampa	Hillsborough	7.05
Baptist Hospital Of Miami Inc	Miami	Miami-Dade	7.025
Florida Hospital Carrollwood	Tampa	Hillsborough	7.025
Highlands Regional Medical Center	Sebring	Highlands	7.025
Medical Center Of Trinity	Trinity	Pasco	7.025
Palms Of Pasadena Hospital	Saint Petersburg	Pinellas	7.025
Citrus Memorial Hospital	Inverness	Citrus	7
Douglas Gardens Hospital	Miami	Miami-Dade	7
Capital Regional Medical Center	Tallahassee	Leon	6.975
Northside Hospital	Saint Petersburg	Pinellas	6.925
Sacred Heart Hospital	Pensacola	Escambia	6.925
Wuesthoff Medical Center Rockledge	Rockledge	Brevard	6.9
Northwest Medical Center	Margate	Broward	6.875
Florida Hospital Waterman	Tavares	Lake	6.725
St Cloud Regional Medical Center	Saint Cloud	Osceola	6.725
Brooksville Regional Hospital	Brooksville	Hernando	6.6
Leesburg Regional Medical Center	Leesburg	Lake	6.6
Broward Health Imperial Point	Fort Lauderdale	Broward	6.575
Halifax Health Medical Center	Daytona Beach	Volusia	6.55
Bayfront Medical Center Inc	Saint Petersburg	Pinellas	6.425
Jupiter Medical Center	Jupiter	Palm Beach	6.425
Doctors Hospital Inc	Coral Gables	Miami-Dade	6.4
Morton Plant Hospital	Clearwater	Pinellas	6.4
Mount Sinai Medical Center	Miami Beach	Miami-Dade	6.4
Town & Country Hospital	Tampa	Hillsborough	6.4
Florida Hospital	Orlando	Orange	6.375
Wuesthoff Medical Center - Melbourne	Melbourne	Brevard	6.325
Doctors Hospital Of Sarasota	Sarasota	Sarasota	6.275
Westside Regional Medical Center	Plantation	Broward	6.275
Brandon Regional Hospital	Brandon	Hillsborough	6.25
Florida Hospital Memorial Medical Center	Daytona Beach	Volusia	6.225

Metropolitan Hospital Of Miami	Miami	Miami-Dade	6.2
North Florida Regional Medical Center	Gainesville	Alachua	6.2
Putnam Community Medical Center	Palatka	Putnam	6.2
Peace River Regional Medical Center	Port Charlotte	Charlotte	6.075
Orlando Health	Orlando	Orange	6.05
Memorial Hospital West	Pembroke Pines	Broward	6.025
Anne Bates Leach Eye Hospital	Miami	Miami-Dade	6
Indian River Medical Center	Vero Beach	Indian River	6
Jay Hospital	Jay	Santa Rosa	6
University Hospital And Medical Center	Tamarac	Broward	6
Plantation General Hospital	Plantation	Broward	5.975
South Miami Hospital	South Miami	Miami-Dade	5.975
Lakeland Regional Medical Center	Lakeland	Polk	5.875
Orange Park Medical Center	Orange Park	Clay	5.875
Memorial Regional Hospital	Hollywood	Broward	5.75
Fawcett Memorial Hospital	Port Charlotte	Charlotte	5.675
Mease Countryside Hospital	Safety Harbor	Pinellas	5.675
Memorial Hospital Pembroke	Pembroke Pines	Broward	5.6
Sebastian River Medical Center	Sebastian	Indian River	5.6
Villages Regional Hospital, The	The Villages	Sumter	5.6
Baptist Hospital	Pensacola	Escambia	5.575
West Florida Hospital	Pensacola	Escambia	5.575
Holmes Regional Medical Center	Melbourne	Brevard	5.4
Winter Haven Hospital	Winter Haven	Polk	5.35
Baptist Medical Center	Jacksonville	Duval	5.325
Mease Hospital Dunedin	Dunedin	Pinellas	5.325
Florida Hospital Tampa	Tampa	Hillsborough	5.275
Mayo Clinic	Jacksonville	Duval	5.275
Wellington Regional Medical Center	Wellington	Palm Beach	5.225
Lower Keys Medical Center	Key West	Monroe	5.1
Flagler Hospital	Saint Augustine	Saint Johns	5.075
Florida Hospital Flagler	Palm Coast	Flagler	5.075
JFK Medical Center	Atlantis	Palm Beach	5.025
Memorial Hospital Miramar	Miramar	Broward	5.025

Healthmark Regional Medical Center	Defuniak Springs	Walton	5
Sacred Heart Hospital On The Gulf	Port Saint Joe	Gulf	5
St Vincent's Medical Center Southside	Jacksonville	Duval	5
West Boca Medical Center	Boca Raton	Palm Beach	4.925
Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center	Palm Beach Gardens	Palm Beach	4.775
Martin Medical Center	Stuart	Martin	4.75
Palm Bay Hospital	Palm Bay	Brevard	4.75
Florida Hospital Deland	Deland	Volusia	4.7
Fort Walton Beach Medical Center	Fort Walton Beach	Okaloosa	4.675
St Mary's Medical Center	West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	4.675
Boca Raton Regional Hospital	Boca Raton	Palm Beach	4.65
Good Samaritan Medical Center	West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	4.65
North Okaloosa Medical Center	Crestview	Okaloosa	4.65
Physicians Regional Medical Center - Pine Ridge	Naples	Collier	4.625
West Palm Hospital	West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	4.6
Hialeah Hospital	Hialeah	Miami-Dade	4.575
Regional Medical Center Bayonet Point	Hudson	Pasco	4.575
South Florida Baptist Hospital	Plant City	Hillsborough	4.575
University Of Miami Hospital	Miami	Miami-Dade	4.475
West Kendall Baptist Hospital	Miami	Miami-Dade	4.45
Baptist Medical Center Beaches	Jacksonville Beach	Duval	4.35
Blake Medical Center	Bradenton	Manatee	4.35
Coral Gables Hospital	Coral Gables	Miami-Dade	4.25
Palm Springs General Hospital	Hialeah	Miami-Dade	4.25
St Vincent's Medical Center	Jacksonville	Duval	4.25
Cape Canaveral Hospital	Cocoa Beach	Brevard	4.1
Lake Wales Medical Center	Lake Wales	Polk	4.05
Seven Rivers Regional Medical Center	Crystal River	Citrus	4.025
Palms West Hospital	Loxahatchee	Palm Beach	4
Uf Health Shands Hospital	Gainesville	Alachua	4
Aventura Hospital And Medical Center	Aventura	Miami-Dade	3.975
Bethesda Hospital East	Boynton Beach	Palm Beach	3.975
Osceola Regional Medical Center	Kissimmee	Osceola	3.95
Twin Cities Hospital	Niceville	Okaloosa	3.95

Largo Medical Center	Largo	Pinellas	3.8
Bert Fish Medical Center	New Smyrna Beach	Volusia	3.725
Broward Health North	Pompano Beach	Broward	3.725
Memorial Hospital Of Tampa	Tampa	Hillsborough	3.725
Edward White Hospital	Saint Petersburg	Pinellas	3.65
Florida Hospital Heartland Medical Center	Sebring	Highlands	3.65
Pasco Regional Medical Center	Dade City	Pasco	3.65
Charlotte Regional Medical Center	Punta Gorda	Charlotte	3.625
Holy Cross Hospital Inc	Fort Lauderdale	Broward	3.625
Ocala Regional Medical Center	Ocala	Marion	3.625
Bay Medical Center Sacred Heart Health System	Panama City	Bay	3.6
Gulf Breeze Hospital	Gulf Breeze	Santa Rosa	3.6
Munroe Regional Medical Center	Ocala	Marion	3.6
Florida Hospital Wesley Chapel	Wesley Chapel	Pasco	3.45
Viera Hospital	Melbourne	Brevard	3.45
Santa Rosa Medical Center	Milton	Santa Rosa	3.4
Florida Hospital Fish Memorial	Orange City	Volusia	3.375
Gulf Coast Regional Medical Center	Panama City	Bay	3.375
Oak Hill Hospital	Brooksville	Hernando	3.325
Florida Hospital Zephyrhills	Zephyrhills	Pasco	3.1
Lakeside Medical Center	Belle Glade	Palm Beach	3.1
Shands Lake Shore Regional Medical Center	Lake City	Columbia	3.1
Doctor's Memorial Hospital Inc	Perry	Taylor	3
Lawnwood Regional Medical Center & Heart Institute	Fort Pierce	Saint Lucie	3
Naples Community Hospital	Naples	Collier	3
Health Central	Ocoee	Orange	2.95
Tallahassee Memorial Hospital	Tallahassee	Leon	2.95
Desoto Memorial Hospital	Arcadia	De Soto	2.4
Lake City Medical Center	Lake City	Columbia	2.4
St Lucie Medical Center	Port Saint Lucie	Saint Lucie	2.4
Florida Hospital North Pinellas	Tarpon Springs	Pinellas	2.05
Jackson Hospital	Marianna	Jackson	2
Delray Medical Center	Delray Beach	Palm Beach	1.975
Cleveland Clinic Hospital	Weston	Broward	1.7

Homestead Hospital	Homestead	Miami-Dade	1.7
Lakewood Ranch Medical Center	Bradenton	Manatee	1.35
Larkin Community Hospital	South Miami	Miami-Dade	1.35
Westchester General Hospital	Miami	Miami-Dade	1.35
Baptist Medical Center - Nassau	Fernandina Beach	Nassau	1
Englewood Community Hospital	Englewood	Sarasota	1
Parrish Medical Center	Titusville	Brevard	1
Raulerson Hospital	Okeechobee	Okeechobee	1
Sacred Heart Hospital On The Emerald Coast	Miramar Beach	Walton	1

Source: Kaiser Health News